

T.P.(C) No. 528 OF 2001

ITEM No.30

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.528/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

POONAM ARVIND AGGARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARVIND AGGARWAL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Balraj Dewan.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Davender Verma, Adv.
Mr. US Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
List for final disposal after four weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner may file rejoinder
affidavit.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master