

T.P.(C) No. 528 OF 2001

ITEM No.204

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.528/2001

POONAM ARVIND AGGARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARVIND AGGARWAL

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 22/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L.K. Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that  
the matter has been compromised. List after four weeks.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master