

è
T.P.(C) No. 528 OF 2001

ITEM No.203

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.528/2001

POONAM ARVIND AGGARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARVIND AGGARWAL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 26/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Balraj Dewan.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. U.S. Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties for five
minutes.
The Transfer Petition is dismissed as
infructuous.

.SP1
(Neelam Kawatra) (S. Krishnan)
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO.528 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Poonam Arvind Aggarwal

Petitioner(s)

versus

Arvind Aggarwal

Respondent (s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

The husband, Arvind Aggarwal and the wife, Poonam Aggarwal are present in Court who are identified by Mr. U.S. Chaudhary and Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, learned counsel appearing for the respondent. Learned counsel stated that Arvind Aggarwal, the husband, has withdrawn Divorce Petition No. A-1256 of 2000 titled Arvind Aggarwal vs. Poonam Arvind Aggarwal pending before the Family Court at Mumbai, Administrative Buildng, 'B' Wing, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai.

In that view of the statement, the transfer petition is rendered infructuous and is, accordingly, dismissed as such.

.SP1

.....J
(V.N.Khare)

New Delhi,
April 26, 2002.

.....J
(Brijesh Kumar)